Q61090

Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

101549761

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	IN FUKM CUVER SHEET FENTS ONLY		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1 Name of conveying party(ics):	2 Name and add		
Yasunobu IWATA, Taku WATANABE, Shigeki YAMADA, Hiroyasu KIMURA, Teruyuki HARADA, 1.236	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
YAMADA, Hiroyasu KIMURA, Teruyuki HARADA	2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan		
	52. ■		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	28 <del>2</del>		
□ yes ☑ no	or and a second		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: September 20, 2000	☐ yes ☑ no		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: September 20, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
••	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Additional numbers attack	l hed? □ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	1		
Robert J. Seas, Jr.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Suite 800	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	O. D. wit Account No.		
	8. Deposit Account No.		
	RITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.	the conv of the		
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document.			
Missolius.	November 28, 2000		
Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg. No.	21,092 Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Assistant Commissioner of Patents			
Box Assignments			
Washi	Washington, D.C. 20231		

00000035 09722306

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0378** 

September 20, 2000

September 20, 2000

September 20, 2000

Sepbember 20, 2000

September 20, 2000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Yasunobu IWATA, Taku WATANABE, Shigeki Y Tomoko NAKAMURA	
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to	
	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABI	JSHIKI KAISHA
	of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyod	a-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN
	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and est in and to:	d assigns, the entire right, title, and
(i)	the application for United States Letters Paten	t entitled
	LADDER CIRCUIT EDITING SYSTEM	
	which was executed by the undersigned on or was filed on July 30, 1998	and accorded Serial No.
	PCT/.IP 98/03402 (hereinafter called the	
(;;)	any and all inventions and improvements which	
(ii)		
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which (hereinafter called Patent);	en may be granted on the Application
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and	
(v)	all benefits under the International Convents	ion for the Protection of Industrial
_	Said Assignee of said patent application and the application are authorized to insert in this per of said application.	
said :	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	is authorized to issue any and all of
pate:	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, wire Assignee, the undersigned will execute all division applications; execute all additional assignamination papers; and provide all reasonable as the earth and maintain appropriate patent protection.	onal, continuing, substitute, or reissue aments and other writings, including
INVE	CNTOR(S):	DATE
unob	u IWATA) Yasunapa Zwata	September 20, 2000

**PATENT RECORDED: 11/28/2000 REEL: 011326 FRAME: 0379** 

WATANABE

MEAHAY

KIMURA

HARADA

NAKAMURA

Taku

Shigeki

Hiroyasa

Teruyuki

Tomoko

(Yasunobu IWATA)

(Taku WATANABE)

(Shigeki YAMADA)

(Hiroyasu KIMURA)

(Teruyuki HARADA)

(Tomoko NAKAMURA)